Rev. 2019/08/02
Electrical Input 24VDC +/- 5%
Current 750mA per 300mm (12”)
Wattage 18W per 300mm (12”)
ON/OFF Input PNP ► +4VDC or greater to activate   │  NPN ► GND (<1VDC) to activate   │   5µS LED activation time
PNP Line 3.7mA @ 3VDC   │6.2mA @ 5VDC  │   12.6mA @ 10VDC  │    30.4mA @ 24VDC
NPN Line 22mA @ Common (0VDC)

wiring configuration
CE and RoHS Compliant
─» Part Number Key
* Lights come standard with narrow lenses
product number key
warnings
* Some cables use green with yellow stripe for 1-10V adjustment.
 LEXXX – XXX- X*
Product Family:
Linear Light
LE Series
Color:
470- Blue
505 - Cyan
530- Green
625- Red
850/940- IR
WHI- White
Lenses:
L- Line
W - Wide
Length:
300mm
600mm
900mm
1200mm
Wiring configuration for CONSTANT ON operation
Wiring configuration for OverDrive operation
*Analog intensity control is disabled in OverDrive Mode. Light operates at maximum pulse intensity.
!
Attention
Please note that the power requirements are 750mA per 300mm at 24VDC for constant ON operation and
5A per 300mm at 24VDC for strobe mode. Failure to supply light with 750mA for constant ON or 5A for
strobe per 300mm may result in non-repeatable lighting. Contact Smart Vision Lights for more information.
CE and RoHS Compliant
!
Attention